

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
S-4			<p><u>CRLA No.776 of 2023</u> <u>Ishwari Singh Vs. State of Uttarakhand</u> With <u>CRLA No.781 of 2023</u> <u>Pappu Singh Rana Vs. State of Uttarakhand</u> With <u>CRLA No.785 of 2023</u> <u>Munni Devi Vs. State of Uttarakhand</u> With <u>CRLA No.883 of 2023</u> <u>Suresh Singh Rana Vs. State of Uttarakhand</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Anmol Sandhu, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate for the appellants in CRLA Nos.776 of 2023 and 781 of 2023.</p> <p>Mr. Deep Prakash Bhatt, Advocate for the appellants in CRLA Nos.785 of 2023 and 883 of 2023.</p> <p>Mr. Siddharth Bisht, AGA with Mr. Rakesh Negi, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>Today, heard on bail applications and order has been passed in so far as the appellants Harendra Chauhan and Jiwan Singh are concerned. In so far as the appellants Ishwari Singh, Pappu Singh Rana and Suresh Singh Rana are concerned, it is the prosecution case that at their instance, the dead body was recovered.</p> <p>The Court wanted to know, is there any disclosure statement made by these appellants or any of them? Learned State Counsel seeks time.</p> <p>List on 25.02.2026.</p> <p>(Siddhartha Sah, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 18.02.2026</p> <p>Sanjay</p>